Illinois law.
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a)	List the total expenditures reported under the Lobbyist Registration Act [25 ILCS 170] for each of the two consecutive years immediately preceding the test year for the total company, projected for the test year for the total company, and test year jurisdictional pro forma at proposed rates on Schedule C-1. See Section 9-224 of the Act [220 ILCS 5/9-224].

b)	List the total expenditures made for political activity, monitoring of legislation and influencing legislation that are identified in subsection (a).

c)	Information required by subsections (a) and (b) shall be provided for the test year jurisdictional pro forma at proposed rates on Schedule C-1 in the following format:

1)	Account number;

2)	Account description;

3)	Payee;

4)	Amount; and

5)	Purpose and nature of recipient of expenditure.

d)	Items under $5,000 each may be provided in total.

